

Notice of Determination	2022141	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: Madera Address: 200 W. 4th St Madera, CA 93637	reet
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk	Contact: Jamle Bax Phone: 559-675-7821 e	CBE 02 HADER
County of: Madera Address: 200 W. 4th Street	Lead Agency (if different	from 電空: 7 A
Madera, CA 93637	Address:	
	Contact:Phone:	- <sup>곳</sup> 등 극
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compile Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)		8 or 21152 of the Public
Project Title: MD10A Madera Ranchos - Pipe Replaceme	-	Project
Project Applicant: Madera County		
Project Location (include county): Madera Ranchos, Made	ra County	
Project Description:		
Improve the existing water distribution system within the M(MD10A) through the installation of new and replacement fire hydrants.	Madera Ranchos Mainten water distribution pipeline	ance District 10A es, water meters, and
*Previous SCH # used in error of 2022020375 & Receipt	#20-11302022-138	•
This is to advise that the Madera County  (■ Lead Agency or □ Re	ħ	as approved the above
described project on 11/14/2022 and has made the described project.	e following determinations	regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cond.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li></ol>	is project pursuant to the pursuant to the provision dition of the approval of the s not] adopted for this pro as not] adopted for this p	s of CEQA. ne project. pject.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respongative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 200 W. 4th Street, Madera, CA 93637	onses and record of proje	ct approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, Plan	ining
Date: 12/7/2022 Date Receiv	red for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUI 20-1212202	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEAR 2022100209	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY MADERA COUNTY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL JAMIE.BAX@MADERACOL	INTY.COM	DATE 12/12/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING MADERA			DOCUMENT NUMBER 2022141
PROJECT TITLE MD1A MADERA RANCHOS - PIPE REPLACEMENT AND METER	INSTALLATION PROJECT		
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME MADERA COUNTY	PROJECT APPLICANT EN JAMIE.BAX@MADERACC		PHONE NUMBER (559) 675-7821
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 200 W 4TH STREET	CITY MADERA	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 93637
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State /	Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	•	\$2,548.00 \$	
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cor	py) 		
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	\$0.00
Milan	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAme Marks, Deputy County		der

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT